Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
Ν			ame	Execution Date	
Coveragemaker, Inc.				02/27/2007	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	International Insurance Group, Inc.				
Street Address:	121 E. Birch Avenue, Suite 207				
City:	Flagstaff				
State/Country:	ARIZONA				
Postal Code:	86001				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2 Property Type Number					
		100516			
		116733			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (602)382-6070					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone: 602-382-6228					
Email:	hsobelman@swlaw.com				
Correspondent Name:					
Address Line 1:	1 AZ Ctr, 400 E Van Buren St				
Address Line 2: Howard I. Sobelman, Esq.					
Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85004					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Howard I. Sobelman		
Total Attachments: 2 source=CM2IIG#page1.tif source=CM2IIG#page2.tif					

ASSIGNMENT

PATENT

WHEREAS, COVERAGEMAKER, INC., a Nevada corporation (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), having its principal office and place of business at 1300 S. Milton, Suite 218, Flagstaff, Arizona 86001, is the owner of 50% percent of the following:

- 1) United States Patent Application Serial No. 10/051,645 entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD OF DISPENSING INSURANCE THROUGH A COMPUTER NETWORK, filed on January 18, 2002; and
- United States Patent Application Serial No. 11/673,332 entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD OF DISPENSING INSURANCE THROUGH A COMPUTER NETWORK, filed on February 9, 2007.

AND WHEREAS, INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE GROUP, INC. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Arizona having its principal place of business and mailing address at 121 E Birch Avenue, Suite 207, Flagstaff, AZ 86001, is desirous of acquiring all rights therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, its legal representatives, administrators, and assigns, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive rights to the aforesaid application, to the invention as described in the application including all patents, copyrights and other intellectual property rights, and to all formal applications which aforesaid application claims priority to, and all formal applications which may be filed based in whole or in part on the aforesaid application, in the United States and all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States adheres, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives,

AND HEREBY AGREES to transfet, upon request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, a like interest in and to any improvements and formal applications based thereon, growing out of or relating to the invention; and, without further remuneration, to provide all reasonable assistance and execute any papers

1959955

PATENT REEL: 018938 FRAME: 0484

requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to preserve and/or acquire ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred and any improvements therein,

IIG

AGREEING, FURTHERMORE, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of formal applications based on the invention or improvements therein, and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.

EXECUTED as of the datc(s) written below by ASSIGNOR:

COVERAGEMAKER, INC.

By:

SECTERA Title

Date

SNELL & WILMER L.L.P.

One Arizona Center 400 East Van Buren Phoenix, Arizona 85004-2202 Phone: (602) 382-6228 Fax: (602) 382-6070 email: hsobelman@swlaw.com

1959955

PATENT REEL: 018938 FRAME: 0485

RECORDED: 02/27/2007

Guy James Labelle